

2017 Fraser River Pink Salmon Escapement Summary

**Note: The hydroacoustic program for Fraser River pink salmon is experimental and estimates are not official.
Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision post-season.**

Cottonwood GN TF			Whonnock GN TF			MISSION		CUMM. TOTAL	HG (BB+7)	DAILY EST. 762,680
BB DATE	CATCH 437	CPUE 55	AB DATE (BB+2)	CATCH 1,724	CPUE 136.47	E.S. 3,477,600	Best Est. 3,477,600			
28-Jul			30-Jul			0	0	0	04-Aug	
29-Jul	0	0.00	31-Jul	0	0.00	1,400	1,400	1,400	05-Aug	0
30-Jul	0	0.00	01-Aug	0	0.00	1,500	1,500	2,900	06-Aug	0
31-Jul	0	0.00	02-Aug	0	0.00	1,700	1,700	4,600	07-Aug	0
01-Aug	0	0.00	03-Aug	0	0.00	3,000	3,000	7,600	08-Aug	0
02-Aug	0	0.00	04-Aug	0	0.00	3,100	3,100	10,700	09-Aug	0
03-Aug	0	0.00	05-Aug	2	0.18	5,200	5,200	15,900	10-Aug	0
04-Aug	1	0.15	06-Aug	1	0.08	7,300	7,300	23,200	11-Aug	0
05-Aug	0	0.00	07-Aug	0	0.00	7,100	7,100	30,300	12-Aug	0
06-Aug	0	0.00	08-Aug	2	0.18	9,000	9,000	39,300	13-Aug	0
07-Aug	1	0.17	09-Aug	0	0.00	11,700	11,700	51,000	14-Aug	0
08-Aug	1	0.13	10-Aug	2	0.16	11,200	11,200	62,200	15-Aug	850
09-Aug	0	0.00	11-Aug	1	0.10	10,100	10,100	72,300	16-Aug	10440
10-Aug	0	0.00	12-Aug	3	0.27	14,100	14,100	86,400	17-Aug	320
11-Aug	0	0.00	13-Aug	7	0.65	25,500	25,500	111,900	18-Aug	150
12-Aug	0	0.00	14-Aug	1	0.09	25,300	25,300	137,200	19-Aug	10
13-Aug	2	0.29	15-Aug	2	0.18	14,200	14,200	151,400	20-Aug	20
14-Aug	2	0.29	16-Aug	3	0.28	14,700	14,700	166,100	21-Aug	20
15-Aug	4	0.60	17-Aug	1	0.09	5,300	5,300	171,400	22-Aug	1480
16-Aug	3	0.43	18-Aug	0	0.00	3,100	3,100	174,500	23-Aug	1400
17-Aug	5	0.79	19-Aug	2	0.17	4,200	4,200	178,700	24-Aug	2160
18-Aug	2	0.28	20-Aug	1	0.08	16,000	16,000	194,700	25-Aug	1590
19-Aug	2	0.28	21-Aug	14	1.08	31,300	31,300	226,000	26-Aug	1340
20-Aug	2	0.33	22-Aug	19	1.52	39,900	39,900	265,900	27-Aug	740
21-Aug	0	0.00	23-Aug	9	0.68	24,700	24,700	290,600	28-Aug	1620
22-Aug	1	0.16	24-Aug	39	3.13	17,600	17,600	308,200	29-Aug	1870
23-Aug	11	1.61	25-Aug	61	4.82	55,600	55,600	363,800	30-Aug	5290
24-Aug	11	1.60	26-Aug	20	1.66	85,900	85,900	449,700	31-Aug	17550
25-Aug	27	2.52	27-Aug	28	2.27	94,900	94,900	544,600	01-Sep	44650
26-Aug	10	1.49	28-Aug	41	2.90	103,700	103,700	648,300	02-Sep	24750
27-Aug	8	1.26	29-Aug	10	0.89	70,700	70,700	719,000	03-Sep	13910
28-Aug	19	2.64	30-Aug	13	1.18	66,100	66,100	785,100	04-Sep	14990
29-Aug	0	0.00	31-Aug	30	2.36	52,100	52,100	837,200	05-Sep	49530
30-Aug	5	0.80	01-Sep	48	3.69	94,300	94,300	931,500	06-Sep	48540
31-Aug	30	4.43	02-Sep	98	7.85	162,600	162,600	1,094,100	07-Sep	59320
01-Sep	39	5.33	03-Sep	132	10.25	126,500	126,500	1,220,600	08-Sep	36800
02-Sep	15	2.19	04-Sep	60	4.89	157,100	157,100	1,377,700	09-Sep	26570
03-Sep	24	3.30	05-Sep	39	3.03	153,000	153,000	1,530,700	10-Sep	32770
04-Sep	11	1.63	06-Sep	42	3.23	103,300	103,300	1,634,000	11-Sep	43330
05-Sep	6	0.89	07-Sep	56	4.53	173,000	173,000	1,807,000	12-Sep	39630
06-Sep	18	3.33	08-Sep	132	10.47	215,600	215,600	2,022,600	13-Sep	48180
07-Sep	24	4.18	09-Sep	127	10.16	250,400	250,400	2,273,000	14-Sep	26990
08-Sep	65	5.88	10-Sep	156	12.39	230,000	230,000	2,503,000	15-Sep	37940
09-Sep	4	0.64	11-Sep	162	12.97	296,700	296,700	2,799,700	16-Sep	0
10-Sep	84	7.46	12-Sep	51	4.08	162,300	162,300	2,962,000	17-Sep	32440
11-Sep	0	0.00	13-Sep	44	3.47	120,000	120,000	3,082,000	18-Sep	53120
12-Sep	0	0.00	14-Sep	34	2.62	74,200	74,200	3,156,200	19-Sep	25010
13-Sep	0	0.00	15-Sep	26	2.19	60,000	60,000	3,216,200	20-Sep	15470
14-Sep	0	0.00	16-Sep	9	0.74	39,200	39,200	3,255,400	21-Sep	2930
15-Sep	0	0.00	17-Sep	5	0.42	24,800	24,800	3,280,200	22-Sep	21080
16-Sep	0	0.00	18-Sep	29	2.25	18,600	18,600	3,298,800	23-Sep	8470

2017 Fraser River Pink Salmon Escapement Summary

**Note: The hydroacoustic program for Fraser River pink salmon is experimental and estimates are not official.
Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision post-season.**

Cottonwood GN TF			Whonnock GN TF			MISSION		CUMM. TOTAL	HG (BB+7)	DAILY EST. 762,680
BB DATE	CATCH 437	CPUE 55	AB DATE (BB+2)	CATCH 1,724	CPUE 136.47	E.S. 3,477,600	Best Est. 3,477,600			
17-Sep			19-Sep	29	2.08	24,300	24,300	3,323,100	24-Sep	9410
18-Sep			20-Sep	35	2.56	30,700	30,700	3,353,800	25-Sep	0
19-Sep			21-Sep	10	0.80	29,700	29,700	3,383,500	26-Sep	0
20-Sep			22-Sep	20	1.56	24,700	24,700	3,408,200	27-Sep	0
21-Sep			23-Sep	19	1.52	12,300	12,300	3,420,500	28-Sep	0
22-Sep			24-Sep	25	1.92	9,600	9,600	3,430,100	29-Sep	0
23-Sep			25-Sep	6	0.43	10,900	10,900	3,441,000	30-Sep	0
24-Sep			26-Sep	9	0.72	18,000	18,000	3,459,000		
25-Sep			27-Sep	4	0.28	7,000	7,000	3,466,000		
26-Sep			28-Sep	4	0.30	7,400	7,400	3,473,400		
27-Sep			29-Sep	1	0.08	2,100	2,100	3,475,500		
28-Sep			30-Sep			2,100	2,100	3,477,600		
29-Sep			01-Oct			0	0	3,477,600		
30-Sep			02-Oct			0	0	3,477,600		

